Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1212GE23 R0420 • Subject to change 1
Braukmann
EN0H-1212GE23 R0420
Backflow Preventers
R295HP-F
Mechanical disconnector hydraulic actuated GB type
according to EN 1717
APPLICATION

DIMENSIONS
Note: All dimensions in mm unless stated otherwise.
ORDERING INFORMATION
The following tables contain all the information you need to make an order of an item of your choice. When ordering, please
always state the type, the ordering or the part number.
Options
The armatures are available in the following sizes: DN65, DN80, DN100, DN125, DN150 and DN200.
• standard
- not available
Note: Special Versions available on request
Note: ... = space holder for connection size
Note: Ordering number example for DN80 and type A valve: R295HP-80FA
Connection sizes: 65 80 100 125 150 200
kvs-value: 24 35 50 100 150 248
ξ-value: 50.0 53.5 64.0 39.0 36.0 42.0
Overview
Parameter Values
Connection Size: DN 65 80 100 125 150 200
Weight: kg 49 68 90 146 207 409
Dimensions: L 532 572 652 752 882 1102
H 380 495 475 528 563 851
h 165 208 232 280 313 438
Nominal flow rate at Δp = 0.8 bar: m3/h 21 31 45 89 134 222
R295HP-...FA
Connection type: With flanges, differential pressure 0.5 bar, self-adjusting •
R295HP-F - Mechanical disconnector hydraulic actuated GB type according to EN 1717
Spare Parts
Mechanical disconnector R295HP-F
Overview
DN50 - 150
DN200
7
2
2
2
2
9
2
4
32
1
1 2
3
5 6
2
2
2
4
8
2
2
5
9
6
Description Dimension Part No.
1 Valve insert complete
DN65 R295AP-65FB
DN80 R295AP-80FB
DN100 R295AP-100FB
DN125 R295AP-125FB
DN150 R295AP-150FB
DN200 R295AP-200FB